

ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

November 22, 2024

This is to certify that the following products prepared by

Grain Processing Corporation, 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, IA 52761

At the following facilities are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Grain Processing Corp.-Muscatine, 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, IA Grain Processing Corp.-Washington, 1443 S. 300 W., Washington, IN

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: MALTRIN QD®			
Corn Syrup Solids	OUV2-JNWGAGR	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Corn Syrup Solids NF	OUV2-YJONQHB	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Maltodextrin	OUV2-CMSYSOM	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Maltodextrin IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-BZMAC8C	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Maltodextrin NF	OUV2-2L46J2V	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Maltodextrin NF IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-V2R6GMK	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Brand: MALTRIN®			
Corn Syrup Solids	OUV2-KVJWS63	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Corn Syrup Solids IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-DCPV00E	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Corn Syrup Solids NF	OUV2-VXN7YT2	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Maltodextrin	OUV2-D031029	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Maltodextrin	OUV4-694E416	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved
Certified when shipped in OU approved carriers.			carriers.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachu Skack

This certification is valid through 9/30/2025



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה
FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

November 22, 2024

Grain Processing Corporation (continued)

This is to certify that the following products prepared by this company at the facilities listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: MALTRIN® (continued)			_
• Maltodextrin IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-EUMOD6L	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Maltodextrin NF	OUV2-UKC73GX	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Maltodextrin NF IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-YKF3SLX	Pareve	Symbol not required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Meraehu Seack